GTI-2024 13295 No. Date: 29.04.2024 Office Memorandum no.

(Directorate of School Education Department, Haryana)

do District Education Officer Hoar

School Education Department, Haryana From:

To:

PM SHRI GSSS BEHBALPUR(Name& Address of school) Buwala, Hisar SCHOOL CODE -1431

Sir/Madam.

PM SHRI GSSS Sub: Issue of No Objection Certificate to BEHBALPUL (Name & Address of school) for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education - Regarding.

Ref: 1/2 -2024 MSS TPMC DATED = 26 - 04 - 2024In the reference cited, PM SHRI GSSS BEHBMLPUR - HISPR & Address of school) Run by School Education & Address of school) Run by School Education Department, Haryana is accorded "Certificate of Recognition" from the academic year 2024 to 2025 for Classes I to XII Standard under section 18 of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act- 2009 and Rule 12. of HARYANA STATE RIGHT TO

FREE AND COMP Edy RULF - 2011

Details of School :-

PMSHRI GSSS BEHBALPUR BARWALA HISAR 1. Name :

- 2. Survey No :
- 3. Revenue Village / City: BEHBALPUR (HISAR)
- 4. Taluk : HISAR

4. Taluk : HISAR 5. Total area of land: 5 Acue (Khasr, No. 132, 131, 136, 136, 136, 134, 111, 65) 6. Recognition Code: The School Education Department, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector 5, Panchkula, Haryana has No Objection for the Correspondent of the APPENDIX - XIV Page 2 of 2 DNI SHOL (-555 CHPCH ON ON OTHER OF the APPENDIX - XIV Page 2 of 2 PM SHRI G SSS BEHBPLPUR - 1431 (Name & Address of school) for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition. The School Management Shall be having full responsibility if any court case arise in this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled.

> / Um Signature with Seal: Patteep Singh Name of issuing authority: D.E.O., Hisar Particep Singh Narwal Designation:

Copy to:-

- 1. The Correspondent PM SHRIGSSSBehbalpus MBPA Desig.... (PILAK RAD) Desig. Merk school). 2. The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education,
- 2. 2 Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi 110092 * The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.



Directorate School Education विद्यालय शिक्षा निदेशालय

Anni, ettepet un interior Education, Culture and Development (Saupati Ethication Harvana Prenger Ianni, oftentia) arteti m milteriora

सगरती मा ज्योतिर्गमय Lead me from Darkness to Light

en shiksha Sadan, Sector 5, Panchkula, Haryana 134100 (India) - Tol: 01(0172)-2560246 Fox: 01(0172)-2560253 एनजीतम दिस संदर्भ सेवर ६ पंतर्तानामाला (मरंग) पुराण : 01 (0172) 2560240 फेंग्स 01 (0172) 2560253 e-mail: edusecondaryhry(n)gmall.com - site: www.schooleducationharyana.gov.in

Te

MI District Education Officers MI District Elementary Education Officers In the State of Haryann,

Memo No. 1/2-2024 MSS/TPMC Dated: 26th April, 2024

Subject : Delegation of Power to issue NOC to Schools required to get affiliated to CBSE

On the subject cited above, the Director, Secondary Education hereby authorizes all the District Education Officers in the state of Haryana to issue No Objection Crtificate to the government Schools (Model Sanskriti & PM Shri School) which are required to be affiliated to CBSE on behalf of and for the Director Secondary Education, Haryana. All of the DEOs are therefore directed to issue NOC to these schools, without any delay as the last date for applying for affiliation to CBSE is 30.04.2024.

The format of NOC as prescribed by CBSE is being provided with this letter.

Jitender Kumar, IAS Director Secondary Education School Education Department Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. -even-

Dated: 26.04.2024

A copy of the same is being forwarded to following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. PS/ACS(SE), for information of W/ACS(SE)
- 2. PS/DGEE for information of W/DGEE
- 3. Director, Central Board of School Education
- 4. Concerned Govt. Schools of Haryana.

Additional Director (MSS) Director Secondary Education School Education Department Haryana, Panchkula